

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1149-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Tabled

File created: 12/3/2021 In control: City Council
On agenda: 7/12/2023 Final action: 7/12/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 9 of Ordinance No. 856-07, passed May 21, 2007,

as amended by various ordinances, relating to establishing the City of Cleveland as a Community

Reinvestment Area under Section 3735.65 et seq. of the Ohio Revised Code.

Sponsors: Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes: COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT AREA, OHIO REVISED CODE, TABLED LEGISLATION

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
7/12/2023	1	City Council	tabled	Pass	
12/6/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administra	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 9 of Ordinance No. 856-07, passed May 21, 2007, as amended by various ordinances, relating to establishing the City of Cleveland as a Community Reinvestment Area under Section 3735.65 et seq. of the Ohio Revised Code.